<b>3</b> 49650	AUN TILLE CON	AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That JANE	T KLOPFENSTEIN MG5 Pag	
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consider PAUL A. BARKER and ANSELMA O. B. the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell assigns, that certain real property, with the ter pertaining, situated in the County of Klan	ration hereinafter state ARKER, husband an and convey unto the nements, hereditaments math	d, to grantor paid by d_wife, he said grantee and grantee's heirs, and appurtenances thereunto by	successors and
OI Mamath, State of Oregon.	I INDIIION IO THE	S CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS i	n the Court
HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Kl Beginning at a point on the South 1 thereof lies 48.3 feet; thence Nort; Westerly parallel to said South line South line, 2 feet to said South line the point of beginning.	portion of the Ea amath Falls being ine of said Lot 5 herly at right an e 9 feet; thence ne; thence Easter	st 100 feet of Lot 5, Blo more particularly descri , from which the Southeas gles to said South line, 2 Southerly at right angles ly along said South line (	ck 25, bed as follows t corner 2 feet; thence to said
	TITLE CO	DMPANY INC	
En continued on the	e reverse side of	this deed -	
To Have and to Hold the same unto the And said grantor hereby covenants to an grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the al stated on the reverse side of this de the date of this deed	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION e said grantee and gran nd with said grantee a bove granted premises, eed and those app	ntee's heirs, successors and assigns .	forever. assigns, that ept as 1y, as of
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, except The true and actual consideration paid Whowever, Ythe Xeotian Konsideration Xeotics (Xeotian Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotics) (between Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotics) (between Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotics) (between Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotics) (And the Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotian Konsideration Xeotian Keotian (Keotian Keotian	for this transfer, stated XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	d in terms of dollars, is \$ 16,000 EXPERIMENTATION SQUEET STATES 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See gular includes the plural and all p COTDORATIONS and to initial	.00 ed.XHIII:KXIIX ORS 93.030.) grammatical
(If executed by a corporation, effix corporate seal)	JANET KL	et Klagfenstein	
STATE OF OREGON / 5 County of Kannata 3 "June", 19.85 Personally appeared the solution of t	Personally appea each for himself and n each for himself and n and that the seal affixe of said corporation and half of said corporation them acknowledged said Before me: Notary Public for Orego	who, being ot one for the other, did say that the h president and that the secretary of, a rd to the foregoing instrument is the co that said instrument was signed and sa by authority of its board of directors; I instrument to be its voluntary act and on	and duly sworn, ormer is the latter is the corporation, prorate seal
Janet Klopfenstein	My commission expires:		
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Paul A. Barker & Anselma O. Barker		STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the withi	ss.
Mamath Falls OK 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: SAME AS GRANTEE	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	at o'clock M., and in book on page file/reel number Record of Deeds of said county	on the 19, recorded or as
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addr SAME AS GRANTEE		Witness my hand and County affixed.	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		By	

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY INC

8625

continued from the reverse side of this deed -

## SUBJECT TO:

 Taxes for the fiscal year 1984-1985, a lien, due and payable. Amount: \$550.08 plus interest Account No.: 3809-29AD-0800

The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed <u>do not</u> agree to assume or pay the above described Taxes and the Grantor has agreed to hold Grantees harmless therefrom.

Taxes for the fiscal year 1983-1984, delinquent.
Amount: \$494.20 plus interest Account No.: 3809-29AD-0800

The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed <u>do not</u> agree to assume or pay the above described Taxes and the Grantor has agreed to hold Grantees harmless therefrom.

- 3. Sewer and water use charges, if any, due to the City of Klamath Falls.
- 4. Agreement for easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated August 31, 1978, and recorded October 10, 1978, in Volume M78, page 22557, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, by and between Bruce Matheney and Linda K. Matheney, husband and wife, first parties, Samuel S. Shaw and Daisy M. Shaw, husband and wife, third parties.

## STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Fee: \$9.00